
FY24 Approved Operating additions

Operating additions included in line items Approval Status Funding source Amount Requested Funding Approved 

Airport Aircraft Tug Yes Operating 110,000$                         28,000$                             

Airport Sheriff's Hangar & Ramp Renovation Yes Operating 7,500$                             7,500$                               

CCSO 500 PATROL 30-Patrol Rifles (w/suppressors, slings, red dots, lights and QD’s) No 45,897$                           

CCSO 500 Patrol 4-Fingerprint Scanners (1-for each shift) No 10,000$                           

CCSO 500 Patrol Axon Product Upgrades (will be added to an entire Agency request) No 66,250$                           

CCSO 500 Patrol Durable Lightweight Duty Belt, Cuffs, and Pouches No 30,000$                           

CCSO 502 Compliant Technologies Equipment Non-Lethal Restraints No 5,560$                             

CCSO CSU 3 Watch Guard camera Systems No 7,000$                             

CCSO CSU Helicopter Maintenance Yes Operating 129,224$                         135,000$                           

CCSO CSU Video and Audio Surveillance Equipment No 5,585$                             

CCSO: Patrol Durable Lightweight Duty Belt, Cuffs, and Pouches No 30,000.00                        -                                     

CHR Training Solution No -                                   

Coroner Cameras No 4,800.00                          

Coroner Screen And System Log In and Out No -                                   

CI Forklift Yes Operating 40,000$                           8,400$                               

Correctional Institute/Animal Control: 2 each Commercial Washers & Dryers Yes-1 ea Operating 2,500.00                          2,500.00                            

Correctional Institute: 14- Prison Body Camera Upgrade Yes Operating 24,000$                           24,000$                             

E-911: ASAP to PSAP - Alarm System No 39,020.00                        

E-911: Purchase Frontline Daily Observation Report (DOR) Management Software No 2,000.00                          

E-911: Purchase Power DMS No 21,338.00                        

E-911: Purchase Text to 911 Capability Through our Telephone and CAD System No 30,003.71                        

E-911: Video to 911 No 23,823.03                        

Election Supplies No 4,000.00                          

Elections: Easy Vote Campaign Finance and Pollworker Module Yes Operating 7,250.00                          7,250.00                            

EMA: Communication Tower - Generator Bypass Switch Yes Operating 11,000.00                        11,000.00                         

EMA: Radio Management Software No 71,750.00                        

Event Services: Improvements at the McGuffey Nature Center Yes TPD funds Operating 5,500.00                          

Event Services: Operating Budget Canongate Community Center/Park Yes Operating 18,300.00                        18,300.00                         

Event Services: Yards and Grounds Yes Operating 20,000.00                        20,000.00                         

Fleet Management: Fuel Master Live No 150,000.00                     

GIS: ArcGIS Enterprise Server Migration Yes Operating 12,960$                           12,960$                             

GIS: ArcGIS Enterprise Standard Staging License Yes Operating 11,000$                           11,000$                             

Recreation: Maintenance Equipment Yes Operating 9,000$                             9,000$                               

Roads: 1 Generator Yes Operating 1,200$                             1,200$                               

Roads: 1 Walk Behind Blower Yes Operating 3,000$                             3,000$                               

State Court 509-DSI  Communication Program No 5,240.00                          



FY24 Approved Operating additions

964,700.74                      $                          299,110 



Coweta County
FY24 Approved Capital 

Proposal Name Proposal StatusFunding SourceAmount Requested Funding Approved
Adult Probation: Vehicle - Ford Interceptor Utility/Tahoe No 45,000$                           
Airport Access Road No 325,000$                        
Airport All-Terrain Utility Vehicle No 10,000$                           
Airport Courtesy Vehicle Replacement No 50,000$                           
Airport Operations Vehicle Replacement No 40,000$                           -$                               
Airport Security Cameras No 25,000$                           
Airport Self Serve Dispenser Replacement Yes Airport 20,000$                           20,000$                         
Airport SWPPP/SPCC Update Yes Airport 10,000$                           10,000$                         
Animal Services-Exterior Dog Run No 2,500$                             
Animal Services- New Exterior Dog Runs No 16,000$                           
Animal Services- Ford F-250 (4x4) with Chassis Mount No 102,000$                        
Animal Services-Generator No 6,400$                             
CCSO 500 Patrol Collision Control Fleet Devices Yes SPLOST 585,000$                        170,000$                      
CCSO 500: Patrol Vehicles x 20 Yes SPLOST 1,200,000$                     1,200,000$                   
CCSO 500 Resource Division New Vehicle No 50,000$                           
CCSO 500 Resource Division Office Furniture for added employee No 10,000$                           
CCSO 500 FLIR/Thermal Monoculars (2-for each shift) Capital 26,045$                           
CCSO 500 Resource Div. 12 Motorola N70s Walkie Talkies Capital 82,800$                           
CCSO 500 Resource Div. 15 Motorola 4500 Car Radios Capital 64,500$                           
CCSO 502 Jail Ford Explorer Capital 60,000$                           
CCSO 502 Jail Ford Explorer K-9 Capital 60,000$                           
CCSO 502 MailSecure T-Ray Scanner x2 Capital 197,596$                        
CCSO 504 Taser 7 Upgrades & Replacements all personnel Capital 415,051$                        
CCSO CIU 3 Alienware Computers Capital 20,402$                           
CCSO CIU 4 NUC Computers Capital 18,433$                           
CCSO CIU FLOCK Condor Cameras x 12 Capital 45,000$                           
CCSO CIU FLOCK Falcon Cameras x 14 Capital 51,100$                           
CCSO Court Service/ Warrants 4 Ballistic Armor Panels Capital 26,400$                           
CCSO CSU 3 Alienware Laptops Capital 12,000$                           
CCSO CSU Video Interdiction Scope Capital 10,000$                           
CCSO CSU Vigilant LPRs x 2 Capital 12,500$                           800,000$                      
CCSO SRO 4 Replacement Vehicles (School Board) Yes- BOE Capital 240,000$                        
CCSO SRO 9 Laptops for cars (school board) Yes Capital 43,200$                           21,600$                         
CI-Air Purifier Yes ARPA 40,580$                           40,580$                         
CI- Transport Van Yes Capital 50,000$                           50,000$                         



Coweta County
FY24 Approved Capital 

CI- Zero Turn Lawn Mower Yes Capital 10,000$                           10,000$                         
Clerk of Superior Court: Jury Chairs and Tables Yes Capital 20,000$                           10,000$                         
Community Development - Laptops and IPads No 20,870$                           
Coroner-Mobile All-in-One RAPID-ID Evolution FAP-30 No 6,918$                             
Elections: BMD Kits and shipping (150 units) Yes; 20 units Capital 531,000$                        70,000$                         
Elections: Poll Pads with checking and thermal printer Yes Capital 20,295$                           20,295$                         
Elections: Poll Pads with flip stand and case Yes Capital 32,340$                           32,340$                         
Elections: Universal Power Source Yes Capital 56,012$                           7,500$                           
Elections: ICP Precinct Printer and Scanner - 15 units Yes Capital 73,725$                           73,725$                         
Engineering: Replacement Tablet for GPS unit Yes Capital 7,000$                             7,000$                           
Event Services: Community Center Flooring (Welcome & Panther Creek) No 50,000$                           
Facilities Management: 4 F-250 Service Trucks Yes; 2 Capital 225,000$                        112,500$                      
Facilities Management: 4 Transit Connect Yes; 2 Capital 150,000$                        75,000$                         
Facilities Management: CCFD 1 carpet replacement phase II Yes Fire 7,500$                             7,500$                           
Facilities Management: CCFR Fleet Shop Doors Yes Fire 10,000$                           10,000$                         
Facilities Management: CCFR Station 1 Exterior Camera Yes Fire 3,200$                             3,200$                           
Facilities Management:  CCSO EFIS replacement phase I No Jail Expansion Project 300,000$                        
Facilities Management: CSU Storage Building No 400,000$                        
Facilities Management: Extension Office meeting room carpet replacement Yes Capital 7,500$                             7,500$                           
Facilities Management: Fairgrounds Flock Camera No 4,500$                             
Facilities Management: Fairgrounds Security Cameras No 12,500$                           
Facilities Management: Jail Cell Camera Upgrade Yes Capital 22,400$                           22,400$                         
Facilities Management: Jail Security Camera Server Upgrade Yes Capital 80,000$                           80,000$                         
Facilities Management: Justice Center Courtroom Cameras Yes Capital 16,500$                           16,500$                         
Facilities Management: Justice Center Interior Public Lobby Security Cameras Yes Capital 8,500$                             8,500$                           
Facilities Management: Justice Center Judges Corridor Security Yes Capital 8,000$                             8,000$                           
Facilities Management: Justice Center Lobby Security Camera Yes Capital 12,500$                           12,500$                         
Facilities Management: Justice Center sliding door upgrade ARPA Yes ARPA 60,000$                           60,000$                         
Facilities Management: Prison Camera Improvements Yes Capital 45,000$                           45,000$                         
Facilities Management: Prison roof replacement phase II of 2 Yes Capital 375,000$                        375,000$                      
Facilities Management: Sheriff's Office Security Camera Yes Capital 13,100$                           13,100$                         
Facilities Management: State Court Clerk additional teller windows Yes Capital 12,500$                           12,500$                         
Facilities Management: towable boom lift No 45,000$                           
Facility Management: 2 Landscape Trucks Yes; 1 Capital 250,000$                        125,000$                      
Fleet Maint: Service Truck Yes Capital 130,000$                        130,000$                      
IT: Courtroom A/V Replacement Yes; 4 Capital 1,400,000$                     800,000$                      
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FY24 Approved Capital 

IT: Network Infrastructure Yes Capital 30,000$                           30,000$                         
IT: Replacement Cycle Yes Capital 260,000$                        260,000$                      
IT: Server Infrastructure Yes Capital 30,000$                           30,000$                         
Probate Court: New Standalone Copier Yes Capital 6,000$                             6,000$                           
Recreation: Add increased parking at Welcome Park No 20,000$                           -$                               
Recreation: Batting Cages Grantville/Temple/Hunter No 15,000$                           
Recreation: Equipment-2 SCAG zero turn mower(s) Yes Capital 24,300$                           24,300$                         
Recreation: Landscaping Truck - Detail Crew No 125,000$                        
Recreation: Pavilion - Browns Mill No 65,000$                           
Recreation: Playground - Temple Ave Yes Capital 85,000$                           85,000$                         
Recreation: Vehicle - Division Dir, Programs Yes Capital 60,000$                           60,000$                         
Road: 6 Right of Way Tractors Yes SPLOST 220,800$                        220,000$                      
Roads: 120 Motograder Yes SPLOST 326,858$                        326,858$                      
Roads: 2 Bumper Pull Trailer Yes Capital 14,000$                           14,000$                         
Roads: 2 F-350 Pickup trucks with service body Yes Capital 72,000$                           72,000$                         
Roads: 3 Service Body Beds for Current Trucks Yes SPLOST 36,000$                           36,000$                         
Roads: 4,000 gallon water truck Yes SPLOST 155,128$                        155,128$                      
Roads: 4 Jack Tamps Yes SPLOST 14,000$                           14,000$                         
Roads: 6 F-250 Pickup Trucks for Flagging and Right of Way Yes; 4 SPLOST 330,000$                        220,000$                      
Roads: 930 Loader Yes SPLOST 265,571$                        265,571$                      
Roads: F-550 Sign Truck Yes SPLOST 87,661$                           87,661$                         
Roads: Hydraulic Unit Yes SPLOST 3,000$                             3,000$                           
Roads: New Haul Truck No 489,117$                        
Solid Waste: Environmental Management C&D Loader Yes Solid Waste Operating 720,000$                        181,160$                      
Solid Waste: Environmental Management- Roll Off Truck No 255,000$                        
Solid Waste: Electric Gate Yes Solid Waste 35,000$                           35,000$                         
Stormwater Dump Trailer and Push mower Yes Capital 17,000$                           17,000$                         
Stormwater: New desktop for Bill Andrews to Have CIVIL 3D capabilities ITR 3,000$                             
Tax Assessor: Replacement vehicle Yes Capital 30,000$                           30,000$                         
Work Release-Purchase Ford F-150 Crew Cab Yes Capital 48,000$                           48,000$                         
Public Safety Training Facility Sitework Yes Capital 250,000                           250,000                         
Public Safety Training Facility Sitework Yes Fire 250,000                           250,000                         
Probate Court- historic courthouse audio/video & sound attenuation Yes Capital 250,000                           250,000                         
Station 10 Replacement Yes Fire 5,000,000                       5,000,000                     
Station 5 Replacement Yes ARPA 5,000,000                       5,000,000                     
Airport Aircraft Tug Yes Airport Operating 110,000$                        28,000$                         
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Airport Sheriff's Hangar & Ramp Renovation? Yes Airport Operating 7,500$                             7,500$                           
Solid Waste: Transfer Station- Yard Spotter Truck No 150,000$                        -$                               

Total Recommended 17,473,417.50             

Capital 4,122,260.00                
SPLOST 2,698,218.00                
Operating -                                 
ARPA 5,100,580.00                
Airport 30,000.00                     
Solid Waste 35,000.00                     
Fire 5,270,700.00                

17,256,758.00              
181,160.00                  


